FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-17-2001



2007 Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



101585277 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

, ,	PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademan		al document(s) o	or copy(ies).		
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment Securi	ity Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chang	e of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. G Departmental Fil	overnment Agencies)	et File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conv		ned Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Samuel P. Hawkins			05-31-2000		
Name (line 2) Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Burney J. Latiolais, Jr.			05-31-2000		
Name (line 2)			59559241		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving	parties attached		
Name (line 1) Frank's International, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 11700 Old Katy Road			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2) Suite 300			,		
Address (line 3) Houston	Texas State/Country	77079 Zip Code]		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
/16/2001 MTHAI1 00000174 09559241 FC:581 40.00 OP					
10100					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011421 FRAME: 0194

						, 2 %			
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B		Page	2	JAN 0	•	Patent and T	nent of Comr rademark Of PATENT	
Correspond	lent Name and	Address	Area Code aı			NEW DEL	5. 713-3	55-4200	
Name	The Matthews Firm								
Address (line 1)	1900 West Loop Sout	h							
Address (line 2)	Suite 1800								
Address (line 3)	Houston, Texas 7702	.7							
Address (line 4)								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Pages	Enter the total nu including any at		es of the attac	hed conve	eyance do	ocumei	nt # [3	
	Number(s) or F						ditional numbe		
	he Patent Application N		ent Number (DO I	NOT ENTER E			e s <i>ame prope</i> Number(s)	rty).	
09/559,241	tent Application N					atenti	valliber(s)		
05/055,211									
	is being filed together v st named executing inv		Application, ente	r the date the	patent appl	ication w	/as M	lonth Day	Year
Patent Coo	peration Treaty	(PCT)					DOT		
	er PCT application		PCT		PCT		PCT		
	y if a U.S. Applicat s not been assigne		PCT	1	PCT		PCT		
Number of	Properties Er	nter the total n	umber of pro	perties inv	olved.	#	1	l	
Fee Amoun	t	Fee Amount f	or Properties	Listed (37	CFR 3.4	1): \$ [40.0	00
Method	d of Payment:	Enclos	ed 🗸 D	eposit Acc	ount]			
Deposi (Enter fo	it Account r payment by deposit a		onal fees can be eposit Accoun		ne account.)	# [13-2	2166	\neg
			· uthorization to		ditional fee		es 🗸	No]
Statement a	and Signature				<u></u> .				
attacl	e best of my know hed copy is a true ated herein.	ledge and bel copy of the o	ief, the foreg	oing informent. Char	mation is ges to de	true ar posit a	ccount are	authorize ,	ed, as
w	illiam E. Johnson, Jr.	(0	1	\rightarrow		1/04	101	
Nam	e of Person Signi	ng		Signature			(Date	

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying I	I Conveying Parties	tached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Keith T. Lutgring	05/31/2000
Name (line 2)	Ta N	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	DEMARK.	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of received	ving parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
	Sity State Security 25 code	If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Code	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional in	numbers attached
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	• • • •
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numbe	r(s)

PATENT

REEL: 011421 FRAME: 0196

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; si		Docket No. Frank's Int042-2		
			1 Frank \$ Int042-2		
	ssignment of the following rights, title		JAN A		
×	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
X					
X	United States Patent Application Ser		OF OFFICE RICHARK OFFI		
_	Date of Execution: 26 April 200				
L	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).		<u>.</u>		
	International (PCT) Patent Applicat	ion Serial No.			
	Other (specify)				
Title of the I	Invention				
nventors (a	ssignars)				
nventors (a	Name	Address			
Samuel P.		912 Hood Street; Minerla Wells, Texas 7			
	_atiolais, Jr.	203 Saddlewood Corner; Lafayette, Louis			
Keith T. Lu	rtgring	1024 Marilyn Drive; Lafayette, Louisiana	70503		
"					
Issignee					
	Name	Address			
Frank's Inte	ernational, Inc.	11700 Old Katy Road Suite 300 Houston, Texas 77079			

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. Frank's Int.-042-2

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Samuel P. Hawkins	In Ella
Burney J. Latiolais, Jr.	Burns O. Later I.
Keith T. Lutgring	Ke It & Sutorne

[Page 2 of 3]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.
Frank's Int.-042-2

(Natispie inventors, Single ussignee)	1141113 1111 0 12 2
Notarization	
(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 3	35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 31 st day of May, in the year 2000	
as Copy ETTE	
Signature of Inve	entor)
State of Causiana	·
County of Lagare ITE	
Before me personally appeared Samuel P. Hawkins	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent execute the same this 3 day of 64, in the year 2000	ted that he or she is authorized to
the same into same into \$1	
Notary Publ	ic)
Executed this 3/3 day of May, in the year 2000	
as CafayETTE	
Bierry Latte	L.
State of Loui Stand	entor)
Porish /	
County of Lafay EITE	
Before me personally appeared Burney J. Latiolais, Jr.	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent execute the same this $3/\frac{2f}{}$ day of 4 , in the year 4	ted that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 3/5 day of Cay, in the year 2007	
(Notary Publ	ic)
Executed this 31 day of May, in the year 2000	
at Cafage 118	,
Koi Of The	telun
(Signature of Inve	nice)
State of Courty of Cafey Eff E	J
County of Cafey EHE	•
Before me personally appeared Keith T. Lutgring	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to bey a free act and deed and also represent	ed that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 312 day of May, in the year Zory	

[Page 3 of 3]

RECORDED: 01/09/2001